
Ca
rb

ox
yl

ic 
Ac

id

Et
he

r

Es
te

r

Ke
to

ne

Ep
ox

id
e

Al
co

ho
l

Al
de

hy
de

Pe
ro

xi
de

Ac
id

 A
nh

yd
rid

e

10

8

6

4

2

0

Bi
nd

in
g 

G
ib

bs
 fr

ee
 e

ne
rg

y 
(k

ca
l m

ol
1 )

-5
.0

6

-2
.8

1

-1
.3

3

-1
.9

3

-3
.3

9 -2
.3

7 -1
.6

5

-1
.6

6

-2
.6

1

-9
.5

1

-3
.7

4

0.
70

-2
.6

1

-2
.7

3

-8
.0

9

-1
.7

7

-4
.1

9

-4
.9

6

(SA)1(Organic)1 (SA)1(Carboxylic Acid)1(Organic)1 2


